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Description:
• The PWC units are single package
   water cooled air conditioners.
• The PWC series includes 4 models
   of cooling system.
• The PWCJ for Cooling and Heating.
• Suitable for vertical mount, indoor
   installation.
• Free blow or duct system.
• Completed with pipe, wiring and
   refrigeration charging at the factory.
• Ideal for quick and low cost installation.

Features:
• High efficiency, hermetic, refrigerant
   cooled compressor.
• High efficiency tube-in-tub
   condenser.
• Electrical supply connections and
   knockouts provided.
• Lower operating cost.
• Low noise operation.
• HP and LP cut-out switches.
• Air filters
• Electrical panel.

PACKAGED WATER COOLED UNIT (DUCTED)
TYPE: VERTICAL ONLY
MODEL: PWC-DX-C/H
CAPACITY: 5.8 to 66.7 Nominal Tons
     70,000 to 800,000 BtuH
     20.4 to 233.3 KW
EXTERNAL STATIC: 150 to 250 Pa
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GUIDE SPECIFICATION

GENERAL
 The PWC-DX-C/H water cooled single packaged air conditioners shall be completely
factory assembled, leaktested, evacuated and fully charged with R-22, ready for installation.
 
UNIT CASING
 The unit shall be constructed from electro galvanizied steel. The exterior panels shall
be acoustically lined with 1/2” thick, 40 kg/cu.m. fiber glass insulation. The insulation shall be
affixed to the casing with the water proof adhesive. All steel metal parts shall be degreased, zinc
phosphate bonderized before begin oven-baked with a thick coat of polyester paint.

COMPRESSOR
 Each unit shall have Scroll hermetic compressor mounted on vibration isolators. The
refrigerant gas cooled, high torquer motor, quiet running with internal suspension system to
eliminate vibration, and internal linebreak motor protection and motor overheating.

CONDENSER
 The water cooled condenser shall be high efficiency profiled tube-in-tube type. The
copper tube inside the steel pipe shall offer efficient refrigerant cooling. The refrigerant side
of the condenser shall be cleaned, dehydrated and tested for 350 psig design working
pressure. The condenser including water shall be tested for leakage at the factory.

EVAPORATOR COIL
 The direct expansion evaporator shall consist of full face coil with counter flow circuits,
seamless 3/8 inch OD staggered copper tubes mechanically bonded into aluminium fins with
a maximum if 12 fins per inch. Each coil shall be decreased internally and externally, brazed
in nitrogen atmosphere, leak tested at 350 psig and completely dehydrated before assembly.

EVAPORATOR FAN AND MOTOR
 The evaporator fan shall be the double inlet, multi-blade centrifugal type. The fan wheel
shall be constructed from galvanized steel and statically and dynamically balanced.

REFRIGERANT CIRCUIT
 The refrigerant circuit shall be factory piped, leak tested and pre-charged with R-22. Each
refrigerant circuit shall consist of a compressor, expension valve and service valve.

UNIT CONTROL
 Each system shall contain factory mounted wired and tested controls required to operate
and protect the unit. The control system shall include compressor overload protection, motor
winding protection, high and low pressure cutouts (for unit with heat pump) to guard against
compressor damage due to high discharge head pressure and system leakage.

FILTERS
 Air filters shall be cleanable aluminium type.

BA
CK



EDITION 11

17 SPECIFICATIONS AND DESIGN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

PH
YS

IC
A

L 
D

A
TA

 &
 E

LE
CT

RI
CA

L 
D

A
TA

Ca
pa

ci
ty

 b
as

ed
 o

n 
27

°C
D

B,
 1

9°
CW

B 
Ai

r 
En

te
ri

ng
.

Co
nd

en
se

r 
W

ae
r 

Su
pp

ly
 3

2°
C 

Co
nd

en
se

r 
W

at
er

 R
et

ur
n 

37
°C

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

: 
 

1 
°C

 =
 3

3.
8 

°F
 

 
1 

°F
 =

 -
17

.2
 °

C
Ai

r 
Fl

ow
: 

 
1 

CF
M

 =
 1

.6
99

01
1 

CM
H

M
O

D
EL

 P
W

C-
D

X-
C/

H
00

7
00

9
01

0
01

2
01

5
02

0
02

5
03

0
03

5
04

0
05

0
06

0
08

0

Co
ol

in
g 

Ca
pa

ci
ty

BT
U

H
70

,0
00

90
,0

00
10

0,
00

0
12

5,
00

0
14

0,
00

0
20

0,
00

0
25

0,
00

0
30

0,
00

0
35

0,
00

0
40

0,
00

0
50

0,
00

0
60

0,
00

0
80

0,
00

0

To
ns

5.
83

7.
50

8.
33

10
.4

2
11

.6
7

16
.6

7
20

.8
3

25
.0

0
29

.1
7

33
.3

3
41

.6
7

50
.0

0
66

.6
7

kW
20

.4
26

.3
29

.2
36

.5
40

.8
58

.3
73

.0
87

.5
10

2.
1

11
6.

7
14

5.
8

17
5.

0
23

3.
3

N
om

in
al

 A
ir

 F
lo

w
CF

M
2,

20
0

3,
00

0
3,

30
0

4,
00

0
5,

00
0

6,
60

0
8,

20
0

10
,0

00
11

,0
00

13
,3

00
16

,6
00

20
,0

00
26

,6
00

CM
H

3,
74

0
5,

10
0

5,
61

0
6,

80
0

8,
50

0
11

,2
20

13
,9

40
17

,0
00

18
,7

00
22

,6
10

28
,2

20
34

,0
00

45
,2

20

L/
S

1,
04

0
1,

41
0

1,
55

0
1,

88
0

2,
36

0
3,

11
0

3,
86

0
4,

71
0

5,
18

0
6,

26
0

7,
82

0
9,

42
0

12
,5

30

A
ir

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
D

ro
p

kP
a

15
0

25
0

Co
m

pr
es

so
r

Ty
pe

Sc
ro

ll
Se

m
i-

H
er

m
at

ic
 R

ec
ip

ro
ca

ti
ng

Q
ua

nt
it

y
1

2
1

2

Re
fr

ig
er

an
t

R-
22

 (
R4

07
)

Po
w

er
 S

up
pl

y
V/

Ph
/H

z
[3

80
 ~

 4
15

V 
/ 

3P
 /

 5
0H

z]
  [

 4
40

 ~
 4

80
V 

/ 
3P

 /
 6

0H
z 

]

Ra
te

d 
Cu

rr
en

t
A

m
ps

14
.2

17
.3

19
.2

22
.9

14
.2

 x
 2

19
.2

 x
 2

22
.9

 x
 2

52
.1

64
.1

75
.7

40
.2

 x
 2

52
.1

 x
 2

75
.7

 x
 2

Co
m

pr
es

so
r

H
.P

.
7

9
10

12
.5

7 
x 

2
10

 x
 2

12
.5

 x
 2

30
35

40
25

 x
 2

30
 x

 2
40

 x
 2

Co
nd

en
se

r
Ty

pe
Tu

be
-I

n-
Tu

be
Sh

el
l A

nd
 T

ub
e

En
te

ri
ng

 W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
º 

C
32

 º
 C

Le
av

in
g 

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
º 

C
38

 º
 C

W
at

er
 F

lo
w

 R
at

e
G

PM
17

.5
22

.5
25

.0
31

.3
35

.0
50

.0
62

.5
75

.0
87

.5
10

0
12

5
15

0
20

0

L/
S

1.
10

1.
42

1.
58

1.
97

2.
21

3.
10

3.
94

4.
73

5.
51

6.
30

7.
88

9.
45

12
.6

0

Ev
ap

or
at

or
Ty

pe
Co

pp
er

 T
ub

e 
An

d 
Al

um
in

iu
m

 F
in

s

Bl
ow

er
 M

ot
or

H
.P

.
1

2
3

5
7.

5
10

15
20

BA
CK


